September 13, 2025 G 7°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Annville-Cleona
Hamburg

BOXSCORE

Football

9/12 at 7:00 pm
at Hamburg
League

Annville-Cleona 21 0 7 14
Hamburg 0 0 0 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Annville-Cleona: James Garney 52-yard pass from Jon Moran
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday) , 11:06 , 1st

Annville-Cleona: Hudson Sellers 45-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday) , 6:40, 1st

Annville-Cleona: Devon Englehart 61-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday) , 2118, Ist

Annville-Cleona: Devon Englehart 9-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday) , 7:28 , 3rd

Annville-Cleona: John Ditzler 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday) , 5:36, 4th

Annville-Cleona: Jaylynn Moyer 45-yard interception
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday) , 429, 4th

TEAM STATS
Annville-Cleona

First downs 19

Total yards 444

42

oT Total
42
0
Hamburg
7
124



Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name
Jon Moran

John Ditzler

RUSHING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name

Hudson Sellers
Jon Moran
Devon Englehart
Yama Navarro

John Ditzler

RECEIVING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name

James Garney
PLAYER STATS
PASSING - HAMBURG
Name

Isaak Stewart

Isaac McFadden

RUSHING - HAMBURG

53/392
7.4
1/2
50
52

8/60
2/7
355

64

60

124

6/3

Comp

Rec

Comp

Att

Att

20
19

Yds
52

Att

19

29/64

2.21
5/22
22.73
60
7/45
5/218
436
392
52
444
2/1
Pct Yds D
100 52 1
0 0 0
Yds Yds/Att
45 45
95 11.88
155 7.75
93 4.89
4 1
Yds/Catch
52
Pct Yds TD
25 16
21.05 44

INT

TD

o N O —

—_

TD

INT



Name Att Yds Yds/Att TD

Ethan Horvath 1 3 3 0
Isaak Stewart 1 -6 -6 0
Bryce Schmeck 10 28 2.8 0
Thomas Johnson 9 35 3.89 0
Isaac McFadden 8 4 05 0
RECEIVING - HAMBURG

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch ™D
Ethan Horvath 1 n 1

Owen Bentz 4 49 12.25

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1

Tigers' Javier Baez leaves game against Marlins after foul tip strikes near
his left eye

How to watch LA Dodgers vs. San Francisco Giants game free tonight,
Sept. 12

Patrick Bailey's game-ending_grand slam sends surging_Giants past
first-place Dodgers, 5-1

Authorities raid Costa Rica hotel again over death of Brett Gardner's son

Mets' Jeff McNeil ejected after called third strike from former teammate
Jacob deGrom

NEWSLETTER



