<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Annville-Cleona 42 Hamburg 0

BOXSCORE

Football 9/12 at 7:00 pm at Hamburg League

	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Annville-Cleona	21	0	7	14	Ο	42
Hamburg	0	0	0	0	0	0

SCORING SUMMARY

Annville-Cleona: James Garney 52-yard pass from Jon Moran

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday), 11:06, 1st

Annville-Cleona: Hudson Sellers 45-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday), 6:40, 1st

Annville-Cleona: Devon Englehart 61-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday), 2:18, 1st

Annville-Cleona: Devon Englehart 9-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday), 7:28, 3rd

Annville-Cleona: John Ditzler 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday), 5:36, 4th

Annville-Cleona: Jaylynn Moyer 45-yard interception

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday), 4:29, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Annville-Cleona	Hamburg
First downs	19	7
Total yards	444	124

Rushes/Yards	53/392			2	29/64	
Rushing avg	7.4			•	2.21	
Comp/Atts	1/2				5/22	
Comp pct	50				22.73	
Pass yards	52				60	
Penalties/Yds	8/60				7/45	
Punts/Yds	2/71				5/218	
Punting average	35.5				43.6	
Rushing yds allowed	64				392	
Passing yds allowed	60				52	
Total yds allowed	124				444	
Fumbles/Lost	6/3				2/1	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Jon Moran	1	1	100	52	1	Ο
John Ditzler	0	1	0	0	0	0
RUSHING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	tt	TD
Hudson Sellers		1	45	45		1
Jon Moran		8	95	11.88		Ο
Devon Englehart		20	155	7.75		2
Yama Navarro		19	93	4.89		Ο
John Ditzler		4	4	1		1
RECEIVING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
James Garney	1	52		52		1
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HAMBURG						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Isaak Stewart	1	4	25	16	0	1
Isaac McFadden	4	19	21.05	44	0	0
RUSHING - HAMBURG						

Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Ethan Horvath	1	3	3	0
Isaak Stewart	1	-6	-6	0
Bryce Schmeck	10	28	2.8	Ο
Thomas Johnson	9	35	3.89	Ο
Isaac McFadden	8	4	0.5	Ο

RECEIVING - HAMBURG

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Ethan Horvath	1	11	11	0
Owen Bentz	4	49	12.25	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
Select a sport	~

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 <u>Tigers' Javier Báez leaves game against Marlins after foul tip strikes near</u> <u>his left eye</u>
- 2 <u>How to watch LA Dodgers vs. San Francisco Giants game free tonight, Sept. 12</u>
- 3 <u>Patrick Bailey's game-ending grand slam sends surging Giants past</u> <u>first-place Dodgers, 5-1</u>
- 4 Authorities raid Costa Rica hotel again over death of Brett Gardner's son
- 5 <u>Mets' Jeff McNeil ejected after called third strike from former teammate</u> <u>Jacob deGrom</u>

NEWSLETTER			